Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/36/2018-PPC

Dated: 11-12-2018

OFFICE ORDER No. 341 /2018-PPC

Consequent upon promotion to the rank of Assistant Engineer vide DG:AIR Office Orders No. 09/2018-S.IV(B) and No. 10/2018-S-IV(B) issued on 30.11.2018, following Officers are hereby posted in various Prasar Bharati Establishments in the AIR Stations as indicated below, with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S.No.	* Name * S/Shri	Transferred on promotion as AE	Posted to
1.	Subhrajyoti Das	AIR Kolkata	CRD EZ Kolkata
2.	Torgal V.P.	AIR Bengaluru	CRD SZ Bengaluru
3.	Kandarpa Kr. Sarmah D. Bardoloi	AIR Guwahati	CRD NEZ Guwahati
4.	R.R. Shaikh	AIR Mumbai	CRD WZ Mumbai
5.	Gum Saday Ghosh	AIR Kolkata	Commercial EZ Kolkata
6.	Udaya Kanth Rao S.C.	AIR Bengaluru	Commercial SZ Bengaluru
7.	Madhuri Kamat	AIR Mumbai	Commercial WZ Mumbai

2. The above officials will draw their salary from their respective AIR Stations where they are transferred on promotion as AE.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Deputy Director (Pers.) Tel : 011-23118410

To

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. DG, AIR / DG:DDn
- 3. E-in-C, AIR & DDn
- 4. ADG(CRD) / ADG(Commercial)/DDG(CRD), PB Sectt
- 5. AIR Mumbai / AIR Guwahati / AIR Bengaluru / AIR Kolkata
- 6. CRD EZ Kolkata/CRD SZ Bengaluru / CRD WZ Mumbai / CRD NEZ Guwahati
- 7. Commercial EZ Kolkata /Commercial WZ Mumbai / Commercial SZ Bengaluru
- 8. DDG(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
- 9. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 10. Office Orders Folder.